
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪時々雨 9.2 0.00 309 10,679 10,679 49,839 21.4

2 雪 4.6 0.20 876 30,275 40,954 99,678 41.1

3 晴れ 10.0 10.10 2,750 95,040 135,994 149,517 91.0

4 曇り 15.7 3.80 1,180 40,781 176,774 199,356 88.7

5 雨のち雪 7.4 0.00 208 7,188 183,963 249,195 73.8

6 晴れ 3.7 3.40 1,680 58,061 242,024 299,034 80.9

7 晴れ 3.6 5.60 2,312 79,903 321,926 348,873 92.3

8 曇り 12.2 0.00 690 23,846 345,773 398,712 86.7

9 曇り 13.2 0.00 246 8,502 354,275 448,551 79.0

10 曇り 5.4 2.10 1,678 57,992 412,266 498,390 82.7

11 曇り 8.8 2.90 1,566 54,121 466,387 548,229 85.1

12 曇り 5.8 4.00 2,400 82,944 549,331 598,068 91.9

13 晴れ 16.5 5.60 1,981 68,463 617,795 647,907 95.4

14 晴れ 15.1 5.10 1,538 53,153 670,948 697,746 96.2

15 晴れ 20.2 7.90 2,509 86,711 757,659 747,585 101.3

16 曇り 12.0 0.50 920 31,795 789,454 797,424 99.0

17 晴れ 5.5 5.70 2,290 79,142 868,596 847,263 102.5

18 曇り 11.2 3.30 1,699 58,717 927,314 897,102 103.4

19 晴れ 12.1 4.30 400 13,824 941,138 946,941 99.4

20 晴れ 5.4 6.00 2,081 71,919 1,013,057 996,780 101.6

21 曇り 6.3 0.00 1,062 36,703 1,049,760 1,046,619 100.3

22 雨 7.0 0.00 453 15,656 1,065,416 1,096,458 97.2

23 曇り 8.9 0.90 1,195 41,299 1,106,715 1,146,297 96.5

24 晴れ 10.7 7.70 2,406 83,151 1,189,866 1,196,136 99.5

25 晴れ 13.3 8.00 2,648 91,515 1,281,381 1,245,975 102.8

26 晴れ 15.9 10.30 2,892 99,948 1,381,329 1,295,814 106.6

27 晴れ 17.7 11.40 3,066 105,961 1,487,290 1,345,653 110.5

28 晴れ 20.0 11.30 3,031 104,751 1,592,041 1,395,492 114.1

29 曇り 18.1 0.40 1,044 36,081 1,628,122 1,445,331 112.6

30 晴れ 10.5 12.00 3,375 116,640 1,744,762 1,495,170 116.7

31 晴れ 11.4 11.30 3,184 110,039 1,854,801 1,545,009 120.1

℃ h 53669.0

10.9 4.64 1731.3

3.64 1442.1  月目標値(/日) ¥49,839

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年3月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,854,801

実績平均(/日) ¥59,832
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